HICKSON Keith Melville

Born: 14 Aug 1896 Wellington, NZ
Died: 30 Apr 1955 (59) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Tauranga, NZ, Anglican cemetery

WW1, enlisted 17 Nov 1916, Lance/Sgt NZ Rifle Brigade

Father: Richard Jordan Skerrett 1848 - 1923 Karori
Mother: Ruiha (Louisa) Cook 1857 - 1916 Karori

Married: 2 Jun 1920

McDONALD Marion Eliza

Born: 1 Jul 1899 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 12 Sep 1990 (91) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Father: George William 1870 - 1954 Taita
Mother: Linda Ellen Allen Wilson 1873 - 1973 Taita

Married: (2"9)

Strang William Archibald

Born: 18 Oct 1906 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 13 Feb 1989 (83) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

WW2, L/Cpl, 29" (Mixed) Battalion
All Black: 1928-1931

Married: (1) 28 Dec 1931

Ford Rubina Bella

Born: 21 Sep 1908 Otago, NZ
Died: 13 Oct 1968 (60) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated
Children:

Hickson Freda Valerie

Born: 25 Dec 1920 Wellington, NZ
Died: 10 Aug 2008 (88) Tauranga, NZ
Buried: Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Married: (1% 1944
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D’Arcy-Wright

Born:
Died:
Buried:

George Albert
c 1912
11 Jan 1949 (37)

Married: (2"%)

Shaw
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hickson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Stephens
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Property:

Gerald Harold

25 Mar 1919 Christchurch, NZ

28 Nov 1987 (68) Auckland

Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Edward Keith (Ted)
9 Jun 1923
20 May 2003 (80)
Pyes Pa, Tauranga, NZ
WW2, FlIt Lt, RNZAF

1946

Phylis Doris (Phyl)
17 Jul 1921
21 Dec 2005 (84)
Pyes Pa, Tauranga, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, 11 Dec 1936

Electoral Rolls:

1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
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Keith

Te Popue Shepherd
Waimihi Farmer
Nelson Hotelkeeper
Wellington Indentor
New Plymouth Hotel Proprietor
Waimihi Farmer
Waimihi Farmer
Tauranga Farmer
Tauranga

Tauranga

Tauranga

Marion

Waimihi
Nelson
Wellington
N P
Wellington
Waimihi
Raumati
Tauranga

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow



1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1949
1954

1957
1963
1972
1981

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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William
Timaru
Fairlie
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Ohauiti
Ohauiti
Ohauiti
Ohauiti

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

George

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Gerald

Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Tauranga

Edward
Waimihi
Waimihi

Taringamotu
Taringamotu

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Papamoa

Clerk

Stock Buyer
Stock Buyer
Stock Buyer
Stock Buyer
Stock Buyer
Stock Buyer
Farmer
Farmer

Retired
Retired
Retired

Man’‘facturers Rep
Man‘facturers Rep

Co Rep
Co Manager
Co Manager
Retired

Farmer

Farmer

Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer

Rubina

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Ohauiti
Ohauiti
Ohauiti

Marion

Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga

Freda

Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Tauranga

Phyllis

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Retired
Retired
Retired

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Designer

Wellington Spinster

Waimihi
Tari

Tari
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Tauranga
Papamoa

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



