HICKSON Keith Melville

Born:	14 Aug 1896	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	30 Apr 1955 (59)	Tauranga, NZ	
Buried:	Tauranga, NZ, Anglican cemetery WW1, enlisted 17 Nov 1916, Lance/Sgt NZ Rifle Brigade		
Father:	Richard Jordan Skerrett	1848 - 1923	Karori
Mother:	Ruiha (Louisa) Cook	1857 - 1916	Karori

Married: 2 Jun 1920

McDONALD Marion Eliza

Born:	1 Jul 1899	Lower Hutt, NZ	
Died:	12 Sep 1990 (91)	Tauranga, NZ	
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga,	, NZ, cremated	
Father:	George William	1870 – 1954	Taita
Mother:	Linda Ellen Allen Wilson	1873 – 1973	Taita

Married: (2nd)

Strang	William Archibald		
Born:	18 Oct 1906	Invercargill, NZ	
Died:	13 Feb 1989 (83)	Tauranga, NZ	
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated WW2, L/Cpl, 29 th (Mixed) Battalion All Black: 1928-1931		

Married: (1st) 28 Dec 1931

Ford	Rubina Bella		
Born:	21 Sep 1908	Otago, NZ	
Died:	13 Oct 1968 (60)	Tauranga, NZ	
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga,	NZ, cremated	

Children:

Hickson	Freda Valerie		
Born:	25 Dec 1920	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	10 Aug 2008 (88)	Tauranga, NZ	
Buried:	Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga,	, NZ, cremated	

Married: (1st) 1944

D'Arcy-Wright George Albert

Born:c 1912Died:11 Jan 1949 (37)Buried:

Married: (2nd)

Shaw

Gerald Harold

Born:25 Mar 1919Christchurch, NZDied:28 Nov 1987 (68)AucklandBuried:Pyes Pa cemetery, Tauranga, NZ, cremated

Hickson

Edward Keith (Ted)

Born: Died: Buried:

9 Jun 1923 20 May 2003 (80) Pyes Pa, Tauranga, NZ WW2, Flt Lt, RNZAF

Married: 1946

Stephens

Phylis Doris (Phyl)

Born: 17 Jul 1921 Died: 21 Dec 2005 (84) Buried: Pyes Pa, Tauranga, NZ **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, 11 Dec 1936

Electoral Rolls:

	Keith		Marion	
1919	Te Popue	Shepherd		
1928	Waimihi	Farmer	Waimihi	Married
1928	Nelson	Hotelkeeper	Nelson	Married
1935	Wellington	Indentor	Wellington	Married
1938	New Plymouth	Hotel Proprietor	ΝΡ	Married
1946	Waimihi	Farmer	Wellington	Married
1949	Waimihi	Farmer	Waimihi	Married
1949			Raumati	Married
1954	Tauranga	Farmer	Tauranga	Married
1957	Tauranga			Widow
1963	Tauranga			Widow
1969	Tauranga			Widow

1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	William Timaru Fairlie Tauranga Tauranga Ohauiti Ohauiti Ohauiti Ohauiti Ohauiti	Clerk Stock Buyer Stock Buyer Stock Buyer Stock Buyer Stock Buyer Stock Buyer Farmer Farmer	Rubina Tauranga Tauranga Ohauiti Ohauiti Ohauiti	Married Married Married Married Married
1972 1978 1981	Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Retired Retired Retired	Marion Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Retired Retired Retired
1938 1946 1949 1954	George Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Man'facturers Rep Man'facturers Rep	Freda Wellington	Married Married Married
1957 1963 1972 1981	Gerald Wellington Auckland Auckland Tauranga	Co Rep Co Manager Co Manager Retired	Auckland Auckland Tauranga	Married Married Designer
1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Edward Waimihi Waimihi Taringamotu Taringamotu Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Papamoa	Farmer Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer	Phyllis Wellington Waimihi Tari Tari Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga Papamoa	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married